Vi

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT i
ENGLISH ABSTRACT v
THAI ABSTRACT vi
LIST OF TABLES Xi
LIST OF FIGURES Xi
ABBREVIATIONS Xiil
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 INFLAMMATION 2

1.2 EXPERIMENTAL MODELS USED IN THIS PRESENT STUDY 12
1.3 HISTORICAL BACKGROUND OF MURDANNIA LORIFORMIS 15
1.4 HYPOTHESIS 17
1.5 PURPOSE OF THE STUDY 18

CHAPTER 2 METERIAL AND METHODS

2.1 PLANT EXTRACT 19
2.2 EXPERIMENTAL ANIMALS 19
2.3 PREPARATION OF TEST DRUGS 19
2.4 DRUG ADMINISTRATION 19
2.5 EXPERIMENTAL PROTOCOL 20

2.5.1 ANTI-INFLAMMATORY STUDY
2.5.1.1 Carrageenin-induced hind paw edemainrats 20
2.5.1.2 Arachidonic acid-induced hind paw edema 23
inrats
2.5.1.3 Cotton pellet-induced granuloma formation 23
In rats



A. Granuloma formation
B. The body weight gain and the thymus weight
C. Alkaline phosphatase activity in serum
D. Evaluation of ulcerogenic effect
252 ANALGESIC STUDY
2.5.2.1 Formalin test in mice
2.5.3 ANTIPYRETIC STUDY
2.5.3.1 Yeast-induced hyperthermia in rats
254  ACUTE TOXICITY
2.6 STATISTICAL ANALYSIS
2.7 DRUGS AND CHEMICALS

CHAPTER 3 RESULTS
3.1 ANTI-INFLAMMATORY ACTIVITY
3.1.1 Effect of ML extract and indomethacin on
carrageenin-induced hind paw edema in rats
3.1.2 Effect of ML extract, indomethacin and phenidone
on AA-induced hind paw edema in rats
3.1.3 Effect of ML extract, indomethacin and prednisolone on
the cotton pellet-induced granuloma formation in rats
A. Granuloma formation and transudation
B. The body weight gain and the thymus weight
C. Alkaline phosphatase activity
D. Evaluation of ulcerogenic effect
3.2 ANALGESIC ACTIVITY
3.2.1 Effect of ML extract, indomethacin and codeine on
formalin test in mice
3.2.2.1 Early phase

24
26
26
26
21
29
32

32
33

34

36

37

38
38

43



3.2.2.2 Late phase
3.3 ANTIPYRETIC ACTIVITY
3.3.1 Effect of ML extract and indomethacin on
yeast-induced hyperthermia in rats
3.4 ACUTE TOXICITY

CHAPTER 4 DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSSION
4.1 DISCUSSION
4.2 CONCLUSSION
REFERENCES

VITA

44

45

45

48
58

59

13



Xi

LIST OF TABLES
TABLE PAGE
1. Effect of inflammation and their major mediators 10
2. Effects of ML extract and indomethacin on carrageenin-induced hind paw 35

edema in rats

3. Effects of ML extract, phenidone and indomethacin on AA-induced hind paw 36
edema in rats

4. Effects of ML extract, indomethacin and prednisolone on granuloma formation 39
and transudation of cotton pellet-induced granuloma in rats

b. Effects of ML extract, indomethacin and prednisolone on the body weight gain -~ 40
and the thymus weight of cotton pellet-induced granuloma formation in rats

6. Effects of ML extract, indomethacin and prednisolone on alkaline phosphatase 41
activity in the serum of cotton pellet-induced granuloma formation in rats

7. Effects of ML extract, indomethacin, and prednisolone on the gastric mucosa 42

8. Inhibitory effects of ML extract, codeine and indomethacin on the early phase 43
of the formalin test in mice

9. Inhibitory effect of ML extract, codeine and indomethacin on the late phase 44
of the formalin test in mice

10. Effect of the ML extract and indomethacin on yeast-induced hyperthermia 46
in rats.



Xii

LIST OF FIGURES
FIGURE PAGE
1. Scheme of the major metabolic transformation of arachidonic acid 9
2. Murdannia loriformis (Hassk.) Rolla Rao et Kammathy 18
3. Plethysmometer 21
4. Diagram llustrating the water displacement method for measuring 22
rat paw volume
5. Diagram illustrating the method for cotton pellet-induced granuloma 25
formation in rats
6. Diagram illustrating the method for formalin test (early phase) in mice 28
7. Diagram illustrating the method for formalin test (late phase) in mice 28
8. Diagram illustrating an instrument for recording rectal temperature 30

(ten channel electric thermometer with rectal probes and a recorder)
9. Diagram illustration the procedure of the yeast-induced hyperthermiainrat 31
10. Effects of ML extract and indomethacin on yeast- induced hyperthermia 47
inrats



xiil

ABBREVIATIONS
L = degree celsius
cm = centimeter
g T gram
h = hour
kg = kilogram
L S liter
mg = milligram
mglkg = milligram per kilogram body weight
sec = second
min = minute
ml = milliliter
mm = millimeter
cm = centimeter
ug = microgram
ul = microliter
S.C. = subcutanous
U = unit

enz = enzyme



	LIST OF FIGURES
	FIGURE               PAGE


