TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
ENGLISH ABSTRACT	iv
THAI ABSTRACT	Vİ
LIST OF TABLES	xi
LIST OF FIGURES	xii
ABBREVIATIONS	xiii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 INFLAMMATION	2
1.2 EXPERIMENTAL MODELS USED IN THIS PRESENT STUDY	12
1.3 HISTORICAL BACKGROUND OF <i>MURDANNIA LORIFORMIS</i>	15
1.4 HYPOTHESIS	17
1.5 PURPOSE OF THE STUDY	18
CHAPTER 2 METERIAL AND METHODS	10
2.1 PLANT EXTRACT	19
2.2 EXPERIMENTAL ANIMALS	19
2.3 PREPARATION OF TEST DRUGS	19
2.4 DRUG ADMINISTRATION	19
2.5 EXPERIMENTAL PROTOCOL	20
2.5.1 ANTI-INFLAMMATORY STUDY	
2.5.1.1 Carrageenin-induced hind paw edema in rats	
2.5.1.2 Arachidonic acid-induced hind paw edema	23
in rats	
2.5.1.3 Cotton pellet-induced granuloma formation	23
in rats	

Vİİİ

		A. Granuloma formation	24
		B. The body weight gain and the thymus weight	26
		C. Alkaline phosphatase activity in serum	26
		D. Evaluation of ulcerogenic effect	26
		2.5.2 ANALGESIC STUDY	
		2.5.2.1 Formalin test in mice	27
		2.5.3 ANTIPYRETIC STUDY	
		2.5.3.1 Yeast-induced hyperthermia in rats	29
		2.5.4 ACUTE TOXICITY	32
	2.6	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS	32
	2.7	DRUGS AND CHEMICALS	33
CHAPTER 3			
	3.1	ANTI-INFLAMMATORY ACTIVITY	24
		3.1.1 Effect of ML extract and indomethacin on	34
		carrageenin-induced hind paw edema in rats	0.4
		3.1.2 Effect of ML extract, indomethacin and phenidone	36
		on AA-induced hind paw edema in rats	
		3.1.3 Effect of ML extract, indomethacin and prednisolone on	
		the cotton pellet-induced granuloma formation in rats	07
		A. Granuloma formation and transudation	37
		B. The body weight gain and the thymus weight	37
		C. Alkaline phosphatase activity	38
		D. Evaluation of ulcerogenic effect	38
	3.2	ANALGESIC ACTIVITY	
		3.2.1 Effect of ML extract, indomethacin and codeine on	
		formalin test in mice	
		3.2.2.1 Early phase	43

3.2.2.2 Late phase 3.3 ANTIPYRETIC ACTIVITY	44
3.3.1 Effect of ML extract and indomethacin on yeast-induced hyperthermia in rats	45
3.4 ACUTE TOXICITY	45
CHAPTER 4 DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSSION 4.1 DISCUSSION	48
4.2 CONCLUSSION	58
REFERENCES	59
VITA	73

ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright © by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

Х

LIST OF TABLES

TA	BLE	PAGE
1.	Effect of inflammation and their major mediators	10
2.	Effects of ML extract and indomethacin on carrageenin-induced hind paw	35
	edema in rats	
3.	Effects of ML extract, phenidone and indomethacin on AA-induced hind paw	36
	edema in rats	
4.	Effects of ML extract, indomethacin and prednisolone on granuloma formatio	n 39
	and transudation of cotton pellet-induced granuloma in rats	
5.	Effects of ML extract, indomethacin and prednisolone on the body weight ga	in 40
	and the thymus weight of cotton pellet-induced granuloma formation in rats	
6.	Effects of ML extract, indomethacin and prednisolone on alkaline phosphatas	se 41
	activity in the serum of cotton pellet-induced granuloma formation in rats	
7.	Effects of ML extract, indomethacin, and prednisolone on the gastric mucosa	a 42
8.	Inhibitory effects of ML extract, codeine and indomethacin on the early phase	e 43
	of the formalin test in mice	
9.	Inhibitory effect of ML extract, codeine and indomethacin on the late phase	44
	of the formalin test in mice	
10.	. Effect of the ML extract and indomethacin on yeast-induced hyperthermia	46
	in rats.	

LIST OF FIGURES

FIGURE	PAGE
1. Scheme of the major metabolic transformation of arachidonic acid	9
2. Murdannia Ioriformis (Hassk.) Rolla Rao et Kammathy	18
3. Plethysmometer	21
4. Diagram illustrating the water displacement method for measuring	22
rat paw volume	
5. Diagram illustrating the method for cotton pellet-induced granuloma	25
formation in rats	
6. Diagram illustrating the method for formalin test (early phase) in mice	28
7. Diagram illustrating the method for formalin test (late phase) in mice	28
8. Diagram illustrating an instrument for recording rectal temperature	30
(ten channel electric thermometer with rectal probes and a recorder)	
9. Diagram illustration the procedure of the yeast-induced hyperthermia in rat	t 31
10. Effects of ML extract and indomethacin on yeast- induced hyperthermia	47
in rats	

ลิฮสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright © by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

ABBREVIATIONS



Xİİİ